List of Versions Added in ARL #2577

Publis Product

Actify CatiaV5 for SpinFire
Actify CatiaV4 for SpinFire
Adobe Substance Painter

Adobe Substance Designer
Adobe Substance Painter

Adobe Substance Alchemist
Adobe Substance Designer
Adobe Aero

Adobe Captivate Video Publisher
Adobe Acrobat Licensing Application
Adobe Substance Painter

Adobe Elements Organizer
Adobe Premiere Rush

Adobe Acrobat Distiller

Adobe Character Animator
Adobe Premiere Pro

Adobe Aero

Adobe Aero

Adobe Acrobat Distiller

Adobe Substance Alchemist
Adobe DNG Converter

Ansys Discovery

Autodesk Batch Render Monitor
Autodesk AutoCAD Plot Style Editor
Autodesk Arnold License Manager
Autodesk AutoCAD Plot Style Editor
Autodesk Enhanced DWG Exporter for Revit
Autodesk License Transfer Utility
Autodesk Fusion 360 Cleaner
Autodesk RV

Autodesk AutoCAD Plot Style Editor
Autodesk RV

Autodesk AutoCAD Plot Style Editor
Autodesk Single Sign On Component
Autodesk Arnold for Houdini

Baker Hughes System 1

Baker Hughes System 1 Client

Bentley Systems CONNECTION client
Blackdot Solutions Videris

Blackdot Solutions Videris

Blackdot Solutions Videris Browser

Blackdot Solutions Videris

Blackdot Solutions Videris

Blackdot Solutions Videris Browser

Blackdot Solutions Videris

Canonical libjavascriptcoregtk
Canonical libiptcO

Chocolatey Bitwarden

Cisco Systems WebEx Productivity Tools
CNC Software Mastercam Catia Translator
CommVault ContentStore

CST Computer Simulation Technology AG CST STUDIO SUITE
CST Computer Simulation Technology AG CST STUDIO SUITE
CST Computer Simulation Technology AG CST STUDIO SUITE
Dassault Systemes CATIA Composer Player
Dassault Systemes Q-Checker for V6

Dassault Systemes CATIA Composer

Version

10

10
Unspecified
2020.2
2020.2

2.2

2020.1

0.2
Unspecified
Unspecified
2020.1
2021

cc

17.11
Unspecified
CC (2020)
0.1

0.1

20.13

2.3

13

20.2
Unspecified
23

1

23.1

2019
Unspecified
Unspecified
7.6

22

7.7

24

2

5.4

20.1

20.1

11

3.6

3.9

2.3

3.1

3.11

2.5

3.8

1.6
1.22
40.11
2019
11.15
2019
2018
2020
R2021
2.6
R2018



Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Dassault Systemes
Devart

ESET

Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Fedora Project
Flexera

Flexera

Flexera

Flexera

Freedom Scientific
Freedom Scientific
Freedom Scientific
Freedom Scientific
Geometric
Geometric
Hexagon
Honeywell

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

Document French CATIA P3
Q-Checker

Document French CATIA P3
CATIA Composer Player

CATIA Composer

CADAM Drafting

CATIA Composer

SolidWorks Composer

CADAM Drafting

Document German for CATIA_P3
Document French CATIA P3
Q-Checker for V6

Document English for CATIA_P3
CATIA Composer

dotConnect for Oracle

Endpoint Antivirus
perl-Hash-Merge
perl-UNIVERSAL-isa

perl-Net-IP

perl-Net-Stomp
perl-Parallel-ForkManager
perl-Event

ngrep

python-htmI5lib
python-beautifulsoup4
perl-Frontier-RPC-doc
perl-Net-IP-Match-Regexp
perl-Parallel-ForkManager
perl-Config-General
epson-inkjet-printer-escpr
libmspack

ngrep

perl-UNIVERSAL-can

libisofs

kf5-filesystem

python-virtualenv
perl-Mojolicious
perl-Test-MockModule

libburn

python2-ndg_httpsclient

XO0rriso

FlexNet Manager Platform Business Adapter Studio
FlexNet Manager Suite for Enterprises
FlexNet Beacon

FlexNet Inventory Agent

Voice Assistant

Optical Character Recognition
Support Tool

Keyboard Manager

eDrawings for CATIA V5
eDrawings for CATIA V5

Client License Manager
Experion Process Knowledge System Server Client Side Components
SPSS Amos

Watson Studio

Power Systems Hardware Information Center
TRIRIGA Connector for BIM
Data Replication

Tape Diagnostic Tool

B21

515)

B30
Unspecified
R2021
V5R16
R2020
2019
V5R14
B26

B26

2.3

B21
R2019
5.7

6.8

0.12

1.3

1.26

0.36

1.2

4.3

1.47

0.9

4.1

0.7

1.1

1.18

2.61

1.6

0.6

1.45

5!

5

5.52

12

7.9

0.5

15

0.4

15

2020 R1
2020 R2.1
2020 R2.1
2020 R2.1
Unspecified
Unspecified
1
Unspecified
10.6

10.5

2.3
Unspecified
27

11

9.2

3.6

11.4

7.1



JetBrains

Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
Keysight Technologies
LogMeln

LogMeln

LogMeln

LogMeln

LogMeln

LogMeln

LogMeln

Maptek

MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
MAXON Computer
McAfee

McAfee

McAfee

McAfee

McAfee

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Android Studio

Keysight License Service

14585A Control and Analysis Software
Host Processor Platform
Command Expert

EEsof License Tools

EEsof License Tools

Advanced Design System
GoToMeeting

GoToMeeting Recording Manager
GoToMeeting Recording Manager
Rescue

GoToMeeting Recording Manager
GoToMeeting Recording Manager
GoToMeeting Recording Manager
PointStudio

CineWare

Cinema 4D Team Render Server
Command Line

Cinema 4D

CineWare

CineWare

CineWare

Cinema 4D

CineWare

CineWare

Data Loss Prevention Endpoint
Data Loss Prevention Endpoint
Data Loss Prevention Endpoint
Data Loss Prevention Endpoint
Data Loss Prevention Endpoint
Update Assistant

Windows Embedded

Visual Studio Code Insiders
Visual Studio Code Insiders
Unified Communications Managed API Pre Releases
Windows PowerShell

Remote Tools for Visual Studio Pre Releases
Edge Canary

Azure Data Studio

Visual Studio Code Insiders
BizTalk Accelerator for SWIFT

Outlook Profile Manager

Forefront Identity Manager Service and Portal Language Pack

Language Pack for App Controller
Project Server

Xbox One ADK

Dynamics 365 French Language Pack
Visual Studio Code Insiders

Visual Studio Code Insiders

PIX

System Center Service Manager Authoring Tool
Visual Studio Code Insiders

Update Assistant

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Edge Tips

SoundCloud

BizTalk Accelerator for SWIFT
Update Assistant

4.1
583
25

2019

2019

2020

2020

10.14

10.14

10.11

7.13

10.12

10.1

10.13

2020

22.1

22
Unspecified
Unspecified
21.1

16

22

S22

21.2

21

11.3

11.4

11.2

10

11

4.22

8.1

1.42

1.4

3.0RC

7.1

2017 Preview
88

1.22

1.34
Unspecified
16.1

4.4
Unspecified
2010

6.2

9

1.37

1.47

2008

2019

1.36

4.29

1.49
Unspecified
Unspecified
3

4.28



Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft

Microsoft

Update Assistant

System Center Service Manager

Office 2013 development tools for Visual Studio Language Pack
Visual Studio Code Insiders

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Outlook Profile Manager

Azure Data Studio

Visual Studio Code Insiders

SQL Server 2016 PowerPivot for SharePoint Pre Releases
Visual Studio Code Insiders

MS-MPI Debugger Extension

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Forefront Identity Manager Add-ins and Extensions Language Pack

Visual Studio Code Insiders
Update Assistant
BizTalk Accelerator for SWIFT 2009 Message Pack

Dynamics 365 French Language Pack

Language Pack for SharePoint and Project Server 2016 Pre Releases

Connector 1.1 for SAP BW

VSCodium

Visual Studio Code Insiders

.NET SDK

PIX

Office 365 Service

Update Assistant

Offline Assessment Client

Azure Site Recovery Provider

Outlook Profile Manager

Windows Phone SDK

PIX

Visual Studio Tools

Remote Desktop

Office SharePoint Portal Language Pack
Visual Studio Code Insiders

System Center Virtual Machine Manager
Risk and Health Assessment Program for Cluster Server
.NET Core Windows Server Hosting Pre Releases
Edge Canary

PIX

Office Developer Tools for Visual Studio Language Pack
Visual Studio Code Insiders

PIX

Visual Studio Code Insiders

BizTalk FileAct and InterAct Adapter
System Center DPM Central Console Server
Update Assistant

PIX

Activation Troubleshooter

Remote Desktop

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Outlook Profile Manager

XML for Analysis

Lobe

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Update Assistant

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Dynamics 365

SQL Server Migration Assistant for Sybase Extension Pack

4.17

2019
Unspecified
1.46

1.28

16.3

1.24

1.38

13.0 RCO
1.51
Unspecified
1.43
Unspecified
1.19

4.23
Unspecified
Unspecified
16.0 Preview
14

1.38

1.39

5

2010
Unspecified
4.21
Unspecified
3.5

16.2
Unspecified
2003

2010

10.1

2016

1.35

2008 R2
Unspecified
2.2 Preview
89

1703
Unspecified
1.44

1807

1.48
Unspecified
2016

4.25

1904
Unspecified
10.4

1.27

1.45

16.4

8.4
Unspecified
1.29

4.27

1.32
Unspecified
7.2



Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
New Relic
New Relic
NoMachine
NoMachine
Northwest Analytics
OP5
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle

Oracle

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Azure Data Studio

Application Virtualization Security Configuration Roles
Windows Azure Tools for LightSwitch for Visual Studio 2013
Visual Studio Remote Debugger Pre Releases
OPEN XML CONVERTER

Visual Studio Code Insiders

PIX

BizTalk Accelerator for SWIFT 2012 Message Pack
PIX

Edge Canary

Update Assistant

.NET Core SDK

PIX

HPC Pack 2016 Server Components

Update Assistant

Update Assistant

Windows

CCM

Remote Desktop

VSCodium

System Center Virtual Machine Manager Self-Service Portal
HPC Pack 2016 Client Components

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Unified Communications Managed APl 6.0 SDK
Visual Studio Code Insiders

Dynamics 365 Spanish Language Pack

Teams Helper

Speedy PCIl Express

Visual Studio Code Insiders

Update Assistant

RAP as a Service Client

Network Emulator for Windows Toolkit

SQL Server Migration Assistant for Sybase Extension Pack
Update Assistant

PlayReady Document Package

Update Assistant

Office Communicator Client

SQL Server Express LocalDB

Visual Studio Code Insiders

CM Connector

System Center Cross Platform

newrelic-infra

newrelic-infra-integrations

NX Node

NX Server

Focus EMI Analytics Dashboard
monitor-plugin-check_oracle

kernel-debuginfo

PeopleTools Client

systemtap-server

abrt-plugin-logger

systemtap-sdt-devel

Workflow Builder

report

Cluster File System

abrt-addon-ccpp

Microsoft Access plugin

libcilkrts

1.41

1.2

4.5

2.1

2017 Preview
16

1.23

1911
Unspecified
2004

85

4.24

3

1810

5

4.18

4.15

8.1

5

10.5

1.34
Unspecified
5

1.33

6

1.52
Unspecified
1
Unspecified
5

4.2
Unspecified
Unspecified
7.11

4.19
Unspecified
4.26

3.5

2019

131
Unspecified
1.4

1.13

1.7
Unspecified
Unspecified
2.2

2018

3.1

8.56

2.7

11

2.7

6.2

0.18

10

11

9.2



Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC
Revenera
SAP
Siemens
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds
SolarWinds

dtrace-modules

Deployment Center Client
abrt-addon-python

VM VirtualBox Extension Pack
Procedural Gateway for WebSphere MQ
Connection Cache manager (occm)
abrt-libs

CoBrowse

abrt-cli

report-plugin-scp

report-gtk

libmpx

VM VirtualBox Extension Pack
mysql-utilities-commercial
abrt-plugin-mailx
report-plugin-localsave
kernel-uek-dtrace
spectre-meltdown-checker
python-srpm-macros

Serial Number in EEPROM
abrt-addon-kerneloops

dtrace-utils

report-newt

mesa-libxatracker

Key Manager

report-config-ftp

EPM Automate

report-config-localsave
kernel-debuginfo-common
report-config-scp

abrt-plugin-sosreport

report-plugin-ftp

abrt

mysql-utilities-commercial-extra
Procedural Gateway Visual Workbench for WebSphere MQ
Creo View Plugin for Acrobat
Diagnostic Tools

Creo Thumbnail Viewer

Creo View

Creo View Plugin for Acrobat

Creo View

Creo Options Modeler

FLEXnet Admin License Server

PTC Portmapper

Creo View Plugin for Acrobat

Creo Distributed Services Manager
Creo Render Studio

Creo View

FlexNet Publisher

BusinessObjects Analysis, edition for Microsoft Office - Add-On for Bl Platform
JT Bi-directional Translator for CATIA V5
Web Performance Monitor Recorder
Storage Manager Agent

MSP Cache Service

Advanced Monitoring Agent Network Management
Permissions Analyzer for Active Directory
Access Rights Manager

SolarWinds MSP RPC Server

Patch Management Engine

2.6

2

11

5.2

10.2
Unspecified
1.1
Unspecified
1.1

0.18

0.18

5

4.3

1.3

1.1

0.18

2.6
Unspecified
12479

20.2

1.1

0.3

0.18

10.2

3.1

0.18
Unspecified
0.18

3.1

0.18

11

0.18

11

5

10.2

11.16

6

4.2

7

7

4.2

2020 R2
Unspecified
11.2

2

5

1.2
Unspecified
Unspecified
2019.4

1.2

1.2



SpaceClaim CATIA V5 Exchange Unspecified

SpaceClaim CATIA V5 Exchange 8
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 2019.1
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 4.1
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2021
TechSmith SnagitHelper 4.1
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 3.3
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2020.1
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2018
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 2020.1
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2020.2
TechSmith SnagitHelper 3.3
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2019
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2018.1
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 2020.2
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2020
TechSmith SnagitAppleScriptExecutor Unspecified
TechSmith Capture 1.3
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2019.1
TechSmith SnagitRecorder 2018.2
TechSmith Capture 1.2
TechSmith SnagitHelper 4
TechSmith SnagitHelper 2018.2

The Open Group Open Management Infrastructure 1.3

VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu 11

VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu Al
VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu 10.1
VMware Registry Editor Unspecified
VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu 12

VMware Admin Console Unspecified
VMware VMware Fusion Unspecified
VMware VMware Fusion A7
VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu 115
VMware VMware Fusion Start Menu 121

Total Version Count = 386



